
Comcover  
Motor Vehicle Claim Report 

Comcover   Email: claims@comcover.com.au 
Locked Bag 4830          Telephone: 1800 651 540 
Melbourne VIC 3001 1         Fax: (03) 8623 9732 

Section A 

Fund 
Member 
Details 

Fund Member Name Ministerial & Parliamentary Services 

Details of person within Fund Member to contact concerning the claim: 
Name Libby Coker 
Business Address 195 Colac Road Waurn Ponds 
Telephone 
Email libby.coker.mp@aph.gov.au 
Date that you or your entity 
first became aware of the 
claim 

28/08/2020 

Section B 

Driver 
Details  

Name of Driver Libby Coker 
Date of Birth  
Business Address 195 Colac Road Waurn Ponds 
Telephone Mobile No. 
Email: libby.coker.mp@aph.gov.au 
Licence Number Expiry Date: 
Is the driver named above 
the principal driver?  Yes  No 

Did the driver consume 
any alcohol or take any 
drugs within 12 hours prior 
to the accident? 

 Yes  No 

Did the Police perform a 
breath or blood test? 

 Yes, if so please state the reading 
below 

 No 

Section C 

Member 
Vehicle 
Details  

Please indicate the cover that applies to you/vehicle 
 Comprehensive (repairs to your vehicle are covered under the policy) 
 Third Party Property damage only (repairs to your vehicle are not covered under the policy) 

Vehicle Registration 
Number 
Make Volkswagen Model Tiguan Year 2018 
Number of occupants 
(including the driver) at the 
time of the incident 

2 

Section D 
Accident 
Details 

Date of accident  27/08/2020 Time: 18:00 
Location of accident  Anglesea Road, Bellbrae VIC, Australia 

Was anyone injured?  Yes  No 
If, so in which vehicle and 
type of injury? 
Was it reported to the 
Police?  Yes if so give details below  No 

Police Station 
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Comcover  
Motor Vehicle Claim Report 

 

Comcover                                                           Email: claims@comcover.com.au 
Locked Bag 4830                                                                                      Telephone: 1800 651 540 
Melbourne VIC 3001     2                                            Fax: (03) 8623 9732 

Officer Name  
Police Station Phone No.   
Police Incident No.   
Is Police action to be taken?  Yes  No 
If so, against whom?       
Who do you think is 
responsible for the accident?       

Any other details?       
 

Section E 

Other 
Vehicle 
Driver 
Details 

 
Name of Driver       
Date of Birth      /     /      
Residential Address       
Telephone        Mobile No.       
Email   
Licence Number       Expiry Date:      /     /      
Name of registered vehicle 
owner       

Address of registered 
vehicle owner 

      

Telephone        
Vehicle registration number       Make and Model       
Insurer       

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Show 
damage to 
member 
vehicle  

 

 
 

Show 
damage to 
other 
vehicle 

 



 

Comcover  
Motor Vehicle Claim Report 

 

Comcover                                                           Email: claims@comcover.com.au 
Locked Bag 4830                                                                                      Telephone: 1800 651 540 
Melbourne VIC 3001     3                                            Fax: (03) 8623 9732 

 
 
Accident 
Description 

 

Please provide a brief description of how the accident occurred 
 
Driving down Angelsea Rd and has hit kangaroo - Front of vehicle - damage to bumper and lower areas  - 
passenger side to centre 
 
 
 
 
 
Please draw a diagram of accident at point of collision 
      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Section F 

Witness  
 

 
Witness to accident (attach list if necessary) 
Name       
Address       
Telephone       
  

Driver’s Declaration 
 

I declare that the use of the vehicle was authorised and the information provided in this claim form is 
correct in every respect 

      
______________________________ 

Driver’s Name 

      
____________________________ 

Signature 

      
_________________ 

Date 
 



 

Comcover  
Motor Vehicle Claim Report 

 

Comcover                                                           Email: claims@comcover.com.au 
Locked Bag 4830                                                                                      Telephone: 1800 651 540 
Melbourne VIC 3001     4                                            Fax: (03) 8623 9732 

Attachments 
• One quote for repair to member vehicle 
• Police Report (if available) 

 
 

Failure to provide these items may result in a delay in managing your claim. 
 

In accordance with the Privacy Act 1988 and the Australian Privacy Principles, all personal and sensitive 
information collected directly from you, and from other agencies, will be stored and used on our claims 
management system. This information may be forwarded to external service providers for the purposes of 
assessing your claim, and may be shared with third parties as authorised by law. Further information about the 
privacy practices of Finance, including how to make a complaint, is contained in the privacy policy available at 
http://www.finance.gov.au/sites/default/files/privacy-policy.pdf. 
 

 
 

Libby Coker 
_______________________________ 

Name of person reporting the claim 

      
______________________________________ 

Signature of person reporting the claim 

      
______________ 

Date 
 
 

 
      

_______________________________ 
Name of Fund Member Insurance Contact  

 
      

 ____________________________ 
Signature of Fund Member Insurance Contact 

 
      

_________________ 
Date 

 
 
 



From: Comcover Claims  
Sent: Tuesday, 1 September 2020 4:06 PM 
To: 'libby.coker.mp@aph.gov.au'; @finance.gov.au' 
Cc: ; 'fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au' 
Subject: New claim:  - Rego No: 

Thank you for your claim notification. 

This claim has been lodged by the Administration Team and has today been allocated to a Claims 
Consultant for review.  

Please allow a few days for the review to occur. The Claims Consultant will then contact you regarding 
the future conduct of this claim. 

The Claims Consultant responsible for conduct of this claim is: 

Please ensure to quote reference number  in all future correspondence. 

Kind regards, 

Comcover 
T: 1800 651 540  
E: claims@comcover.com.au <mailto:claims@comcover.com.au> 
A: Locked Bag 4830, Melbourne VIC 3001 

From: fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au [mailto:fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au] 
Sent: Tuesday, 1 September 2020 3:48 PM 
To: Comcover Claims 
Subject: Insured - Ministerial & Parliamentary Services,Reference-  vehicle- 

Hi 

Please find attached Q & I for Reference-  vehicle- 

Thanks. 

Kind regards 

Claims Handler - Unity Fleet Team 
Unity Specialised Services 
Level 1, 159 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth, WA 6004 
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T:   1800 269 660 (SG Fleet) (Option 1) 
T:   1300 436 464 (VMIA) 
E:    fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au 
W:  www.unityclaims.com.au 
<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.unityclaims.com.au_&d=DwMFaQ
&c=G4MBxmhopRug2iiTWpPBAAc2klaRPGYylDqzjecSIqI&r=7YM5g9B209IlGg-MOzzWJS
wexSMwZIsyAmlO-9iLygA&m=0TP_lTKb_mBgdKNzymrN9-yn-jLmdH4tudbGLfjQEYo&s=
ZeJk2nUa9wmErS cSgb1fRzLgZ4Rf3UY0E0NDJ7zva8&e=> 
  
The information transmitted in this message and its attachments (if any) is intended only for the person or entity to which it is 
addressed. The message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other 
use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information, by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is  
prohibited. If you have received this in error, please contact the sender and delete this e-mail and associated material from any 
computer. The intended recipient of this e-mail may only use, reproduce, disclose or distribute the information contained in this 
e-mail and any attached files, with the permission of the sender. Unity Claims are not respons ble for any viruses. 
  
 



From: 
To: 

Aeetadroio@11oilxrlaims com au 

t::l£fil£I£ 

FOi 21/81 - Document 5 

Subject: 

Date: 
Insured - Ministerial & Parliamentary Services, Ref#� vehicle-E!!IIII 
Tuesday, 15 September 2020 11:02:54 AM 

Attachments: Notjflcatjon of Incident docx 

External Email: This email was sent from outside the organisation - be cautious, especially 

with links and attachments. 

Hi 

Please find attached a notification of incident for vehicle-­

Kind regards 

Claims Handler - Unity Fleet Team 

Unity Specialised Services 
Level 1, 159 Adelaide Tenace, East Perth, WA 6004 
T: 1800 269 660 (SG Fleet) (Option 1) 

T: 1300 436 464 (VMIA) 
E: fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au 

W: www.unityclaims.com.au 

The information transmitted in this message and its attachments (tf any) is intended only for the person or entity to which 

it is addressed. The message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, 

dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information, by persons or entities other than 

the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this in error, please contact the sender and delete this e-mail 

and associated material from any computer. The intended recipient of this e-mail may only use, reproduce, disclose or 

distr bute the information contained in this e-mail and any attached files, with the permission of the sender. Unity Claims 

are not responsible for any viruses. 

Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 



 

   

 

 

SG Fleet Notification of Incident  

 

Dear Team 

Re ; 2018 VOLKSWAGEN TIGUAN  Libby Coker 

 

We have recorded a claim for the above vehicle and driver. The reference number for this is 
 

 
Driver’s Name: Libby Coker 
Driver Phone Number:  - Libby 
Claim Contact: Libby Coker 
Type:  Hit Animal 
Fault: unavoidable/environmental 
Accident Date: Aug 27, 2020 
Accident Time: 09:20 
Vehicle Damage: Front of vehicle - damage to bumper and lower areas  - passenger side to centre 
Location: Anglesea Road, Bellbrae VIC, Australia 
Accident Description: Driving down Angelsea Rd and has hit kangaroo 
Repairer Allocated: AMA - South City Panels (Geelong) 
Third Party Involved: No 
Cost Centre: MPS - Vic Senators & Members 
Division: Australian Government/Finance (Portfolio)/Ministerial & Parliamentary Services/MPS - Vic 
Senators & Members 
Police Notified: No 

 
If you require any additional information, please contact us fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au 
or 1800 269 660. 

 

Unity Specialised Services 
Unity Fleet Team 
Level 1, 159 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 
T:   1800 269 660 
E:   fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au 
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From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 September 2020 4:36 PM 
To: 'fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au' 
Subject: New claim:  - Rego No: 

Hi 

Just a quick email to confirm Hire Car entitlements in accordance with the 2021-2022 Statement of 
Cover are as follows: 

“if your motor vehicle was destroyed or damaged as a result of an accident, the cost of 
hiring a substitute motor vehicle is covered up to a maximum of $2,100 (inclusive of GST) 
per claim, capped at a maximum of $100 (inclusive of GST) per day;  

Unfortunately, the above is the maximum cover that can be paid with respect to hiring vehicles. 

Kind regards, 

@comcover.com.au> 

From: fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au [mailto:fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au] 
Sent: Tuesday, 1 September 2020 3:48 PM 
To: Comcover Claims 
Subject: Insured - Ministerial & Parliamentary Services,Reference-  vehicle- 

Hi 

Please find attached Q & I for Reference-  vehicle- 

Thanks. 

Kind regards 

Claims Handler - Unity Fleet Team 
Unity Specialised Services 
Level 1, 159 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth, WA 6004 
T:   1800 269 660 (SG Fleet) (Option 1) 
T:   1300 436 464 (VMIA) 
E:    fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au 

  FOI 21/81 - Document 6

s22

s22 s22

s22

s22 s22

s22 s22

s22

s22

Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 



W:  www.unityclaims.com.au 
<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.unityclaims.com.au_&d=DwMFaQ
&c=G4MBxmhopRug2iiTWpPBAAc2klaRPGYylDqzjecSIqI&r=7YM5g9B209IlGg-MOzzWJS
wexSMwZIsyAmlO-9iLygA&m=0TP_lTKb_mBgdKNzymrN9-yn-jLmdH4tudbGLfjQEYo&s=
ZeJk2nUa9wmErS cSgb1fRzLgZ4Rf3UY0E0NDJ7zva8&e=> 
  
The information transmitted in this message and its attachments (if any) is intended only for the person or entity to which it is 
addressed. The message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other 
use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information, by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is  
prohibited. If you have received this in error, please contact the sender and delete this e-mail and associated material from any 
computer. The intended recipient of this e-mail may only use, reproduce, disclose or distribute the information contained in this 
e-mail and any attached files, with the permission of the sender. Unity Claims are not respons ble for any viruses. 
  
 



�������	
��
�
����
����
���	����������������
���� ��		
��� 	��	��
	���� ��	� 	�
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From: 
To: 

Aeetadroio@11oilxrlaims com au 

t::l£fil£I£ 

FOi 21/81 - Document 9 

Subject: 

Date: 
Insured - Ministerial & Parliamentary Services, Ref#�- vehicle-BPIJIII 
Thursday, 24 September 2020 1:22:39 PM 

External Email: This email was sent from outside the organisation - be cautious, especially 

with links and attachments. 

Hi Team 

Hire car coverage with Comcover will finish tomonow. 

The car is non-drive, they are awaiting a front bar, due 13/10. The car can not be made safe to drive 
without this part. Once the part arrives the repairs are only expected to take a couple of days to 
complete, estimated completion date is the 15/10. 

Can we extend this hire car until the 15/10, under the assumption that this will be paid for by 
Ministerial & Parliamentary Services ? 

Thanks. 

Kind regards 

Claims Handler - Unity Fleet Team 

Unity Specialised Services 

Level 1, 159 Adelaide Tenace, East Pe1th, WA 6004 
T: 1800 269 660 (SG Fleet) (Option 1) 

T: 1300 436 464 (VMIA) 
E: fleetadmin@unityclaims.com.au 

W: www nnityc)aims com au 

The information transmitted in this message and its attachments (tf any) is intended only for the person or entity to which 

it is addressed. The message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, 

dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information, by persons or entities other than 

the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this in error, please contact the sender and delete this e-mail 

and associated material from any computer. The intended recipient of this e-mail may only use, reproduce, disclose or 

distr bute the information contained in this e-mail and any attached files, with the permission of the sender. Unity Claims 

are not responsible for any viruses. 

Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 



From: @aamcommercial.com.au] 
Sent: Monday, 28 September 2020 5:51 AM 
To: 
Subject: RE: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No: 

Good Morning, 

The original estimate covered the damages that could be sighted by visual inspection without 
dismantling the vehicle. 

The estimate provided on Estimage is inclusive of all sublet components, parts and repairs which could 
not be established until the vehicle was dismantled. 
Images of the extra parts and invoices have been supplied. 
Hopefully this clarifies the situation? 

Kind Regards, 

Senior Motor Loss Assessor

“ O u r  c u s t o m e r  s e r v i c e  i s  n o  a c c i d e n t ”  

The information contained in the above e-mail message or messages (which includes any attachments) is confidential and may be 
legally privileged.  It is intended only for the use of the person or entity to which it is addressed.  If you are not the addressee any 
form of disclosure, copying, modification, distribution or any action taken or omitted in reliance on the information is unauthorised.  

Opinions contained in the message(s) do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the Australian Accident Management.  If you 
received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it from your computer system network.

From: @aamcommercial.com.au> 
Sent: Sunday, 27 September 2020 4:47 PM 
To: @comcover.com.au> 
Cc: @aamcommercial.com.au>; 

@aamcommercial.com.au> 
Subject: RE: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No: 
Importance: High 

Good Afternoon    

My apologies for not reading and understanding your original email. 

I have looked into this enquiry and found the follow.  

The quote has been upload to  Estimage by South City Panels - in the amount of $6397.59 which is the 
quote assessed by AAMC. 
There is also a quote from South City Panels - in the amount of $4447.43 on file, this quote was emailed 
to us by your office.  

As this Repairer is an Estimage repairer the Assessor would not have been aware of the other quote 

  FOI 21/81 - Document 10
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added manually. 
 
I have cc the assessor into this email to ask him to look into and advise  - the amounts that differ are in 
the Parts and Sublet.  
 
I will follow up tomorrow to have this resolved for you.  
 
Regards 

  

Client Services Senior 

 

“ O u r  c u s t o m e r  s e r v i c e  i s  n o  a c c i d e n t ”  
 

 

The information contained in the above e-mail message or messages (which includes any attachments) is confidential and may be 
legally privileged.  It is intended only for the use of the person or entity to which it is addressed.  If you are not the addressee any 
form of disclosure, copying, modification, distribution or any action taken or omitted in reliance on the information is unauthorised.  

Opinions contained in the message(s) do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the Australian Accident Management.  If you 
received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it from your computer system network. 

 
From: @comcover.com.au>>  
Sent: Friday, 25 September 2020 4:51 PM 
To: @aamcommercial.com.au 

@aamcommercial.com.au>> 
Subject: RE: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No:   
 
Hi  
 
I once again advise I have not received a repair invoice and have not stated that I have. 
 
I have simply pointed out you have authorised repairs for a greater amount than the original repair 
estimate, and I am simply seeking a report in support of the increased amount. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
 
 

@comcover.com.au> 
A: Locked Bag 4830, Melbourne Victoria 3001 
 
From: @aamcommercial.com.au>]  
Sent: Friday, 25 September 2020 1:48 PM 
To:  
Subject: FW: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No:   

s22
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Hi     Just clarifying,  if the repairer invoice  which you have received does not match our 
Assessment Report you will need to contact the repairer to have him rectify his invoice or provide a 
further supplementary to assessor.  
 
Confirming as AAMC do not provide a Cost Control service for Comcover this will need to be actioned by 
your office.  
 
My apologies for the confusion.  

  

Client Services Senior 

 
 

“ O u r  c u s t o m e r  s e r v i c e  i s  n o  a c c i d e n t ”  
 

 

The information contained in the above e-mail message or messages (which includes any attachments) is confidential and may be 
legally privileged.  It is intended only for the use of the person or entity to which it is addressed.  If you are not the addressee any 
form of disclosure, copying, modification, distribution or any action taken or omitted in reliance on the information is unauthorised.  

Opinions contained in the message(s) do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the Australian Accident Management.  If you 
received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it from your computer system network. 

 
From: @comcover.com.au>>  
Sent: Friday, 25 September 2020 10:09 AM 
To: cars <cars@aamcommercial.com.au <mailto:cars@aamcommercial.com.au>> 
Subject: FW: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No:   
 
Hi  
 
I am confused by your response. 
I noted repairs have increased, not that I received a repair invoice. 
 
Original repair estimate forwarded to you -         $4,477.43              
Your report authorising -                                              $6,397.59 
 
There is a difference of $1,920.16 
 
Kind regards, 
 
 
 

@comcover.com.au> 

s22
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From: cars [<mailto:cars@aamcommercial.com.au>]  
Sent: Wednesday, 23 September 2020 3:27 PM 
To:  
Subject: RE: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No:   
 
Good afternoon, 
 
Thanks for your email. 
AAMC gave not received a supp or a repair invoice on this claim. 
Can you please advise of action required. 
 
Regards  
 

 

Accident management Officer 

 

“ O u r  c u s t o m e r  s e r v i c e  i s  n o  a c c i d e n t ”  
 
 

The information contained in the above e-mail message or messages (which includes any attachments) is confidential and may be 
legally privileged.  It is intended only for the use of the person or entity to which it is addressed.  If you are not the addressee any 
form of disclosure, copying, modification, distribution or any action taken or omitted in reliance on the information is unauthorised.  

Opinions contained in the message(s) do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the Australian Accident Management.  If you 
received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it from your computer system network. 

 
From: @comcover.com.au>>  
Sent: Wednesday, 23 September 2020 8:39 AM 
To: cars <cars@aamcommercial.com.au <mailto:cars@aamcommercial.com.au>> 
Subject: FW: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No:   
 
Hi, 
 
We note repairs have increased from the original repair estimate however, we have not received your 
supplementary report in support of the increase. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
 
 

@comcover.com.au> 

 
From: Invoices  
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2020 9:49 AM 
To:  
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Subject: FW: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No:   
 
From: cars [<mailto:cars@aamcommercial.com.au>]  
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2020 9:31 AM 
To: Invoices 
Subject: AAMC Assessment report and invoice - Claim No:  Rego No:   
 
 
 
 
 
Please find attached report and Invoice relating to the following Assessment Details: 
 
 
Registration Number:  
Claim Number:  
AAMC Reference: (  
 
 
If you have any questions please contact our Client Services team on 1300739470. 
 
 
AAMC Loss Assessing Unit Trust 
Postal Address: PO Box 5752 
Brendale QLD 4500 
 
Ph 1300 739 470 
invoicing@aamcommercial.com.au <mailto:invoicing@aamcommercial.com.au>  
This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain confidential or legally 
privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use or 
dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in 
error, please notify the sender immediately on their direct number or on 1800 651 540 and delete all 
copies of this transmission together with any attachments.  
This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain confidential or legally 
privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use or 
dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in 
error, please notify the sender immediately on their direct number or on 1800 651 540 and delete all 
copies of this transmission together with any attachments.  
This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain confidential or legally 
privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use or 
dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in 
error, please notify the sender immediately on their direct numb 
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From:B!IIIIIIIIIIIII 
Sent: �ovember 2020 11:01 AM 
To:-
Sub� 

Can you please add the attached repairer's bank details to Crysis. 

Ta 

Kind regards, 

FOi 21/81 - Document 13 

comcover.com.au> 

From: Invoices 
Sent: Monday, 16 November 2020 8: 17 AM 
To:---
Sub� - Repairer invoice attached for prompt payment please. 

From: 
Sent: n ay, 
To: Invoices 

@amagroupsolutions.com.au] 
M 

Subject: - - Repairer invoice attached for prompt payment please. 

Good afternoon 

Cop y  of invoice attached for prompt payment please. 

It has been confirmed as below that there is a g l itch in the s ystem. 

Invoice was submitted on Es timage 19/10/2020 and has been s tuck there ever since. Please 
confi rm the authority & proceed with payment as per the attached invoice. 

s22 

• 
OJ. p p p p g p Q 

Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 



hopRug2iiTWpPBAAc2klaRPGYylDqzjecSIqI&r=yPkahQnJ mxfxjs5J3sJXOgK3QbX6F3KVV-X3TXccME&m=4QfGS
pPwOoD9ZEfmMBj9Jsf92ho0NHmBhY-gglQVErk&s=K4DcggHpYmLpvXYubsRrGQ11gGgf-nFIkXZJ4g4cMG0&e=>         

   The information transmitted in this message and its attachments (if any) is intended only for the person or entity to which it is 
addressed. The message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other 
use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information, by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. 
If you have received this in error, please contact the sender and delete this e-mail and associated material from any computer. The 
intended recipient of this e-mail may only use, reproduce, disclose or distr bute the information contained in this e-mail and any 
attached files, with the permission of the sender. AMA is not responsible for any viruses.     
 
 



From:� 
Sent: � December 2020 4:27 PM 
To: l1l.lllllllllll@finance.gov.au 
Cc:�sk' 
Subject: Comcover Excess invoices 

Good afternoon Desmond. 

Please find attached the Excess Invoices for Comcover claims 

Could any remittance advice be sent to email address claims@comcover.com.au 
<mailto:claims@comcover.com.au> (also provided on the invoices). 

Please do not hesitate to contact me, or the allocated Claim Consultant 
, should you have any questions. 

Kind regards, 

,comcover.com.au> 

FOi 21/81 - Document 14 Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 





DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
ONE CANBERRA A VENUE 
FORREST ACT 2603 
ABN: 61970632495 

Australian Government 

·"'0J,:��r.r. '" Department of Finance

Ref:!rl 
COMCOVER 
POBOX3263 
FOREST ACT 2601 

E-mail Address: CLAIMS@COMCOVER.COM.AU 

02 6279 3360 Fax No: 

�REF:� 
Ms Libby Coker MP Inv:� 

Contact Telephone: 
Fax: 

Contact name: 
Contact E-mail Address: 

FOi 21/81 - Document 15 
Page 1 ofl 

02 6215 3542 

M&PS ENQUIRIES 
mpshelp@finance.gov.au 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 

Date 21/12/2020 

Amount $1,000.00 

$500.00 

Total $1,000.00 

Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 
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gAMC 

TAX INVOICE 

Invoice To: Comcover 

ABN: ABN 61 970 632 495 

FOi 21/81 - Document 41 

AAMC ACCOUNTS 

.;:a PO BOX 5752, Brnrad.;JIC> Bus,rH.:::-<;s Con�rtJo OLD 4500 
I'" (07) 381 7 8651 'W 07) 3817 8692 

0 accountsrece1vdble�ddnicomn1erodl .corr .du 
ABN 35 690 103 326 

Invoice#: 

Invoice Date: 18/09/2020 
Address: Locked Bag 4830 Melbourne VIC 3001 Claim#: 

Rego: 
Datafile ID 

Inspection Location: South City Panels, 112 Barwon Terrace, South Geel ong, VIC, 3220 

# DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE QUANTITY SUBTOTAL GST 

Assessment Fixed Fee 

UNIT 

QTY 
s47G 

Total (excl. GST) 

Total GST Amount Pa able 

Total Amount Payable (incl. GST) 

IMPORTANT 

BANK ACCOUNT DETAIL NOTIFICATION 

AAMC Loss Assessing PTY LTD 

EFT Payment details 

TOTAL 
(incl. GST) 

Page 1 of 1 
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